any time in the future. 

9.6 The primary sources of funding for 911 operations shall be as follows: 

A. The guaranteed annual revenue from Statewide 911 Fees specified in IC 36-8-16.7 37(a)(2), 

which for Lake County in state fiscal year 2013-2014 is two million six hundred thousand dollars 
($2,600,000).  This amount will be increased each year by a percentage that does not exceed 

the percent of increase in the United States Department of Labor Consumer Price Index during 
the twelve (12) months preceding the state fiscal year for which the distribution is made.